EXE
series 5



Product Description

The EXE-5 is the most advanced cassette step on the market,
completely removing the need for micro switches making the
step more reliable than ever.

The step includes as standard AVS “Snow Arm” technology,
to prevent ice and mud accumulating at the back of the step.
An extended step loom removes the need for any external
connections further increasing the reliability of the step. The
stainless steel bearings utilised in the step are tested to over
1 million cycles ensuring the step keeps on working when you
need it. It is available with sensitive edge and illumination, in
both fully automatic and fail safe operation all controlled from
our unique control box. We have increased the strength of the
cassette and given an improved zinc coating the step is more
durable than ever before.

Like all AVS Steps it
has been designed
and manufactured at
our factory in Wem,
Shropshire.

Technical Notes

Product Name:
Tread Widths mm:
Tread Depth mm:
SWL:

Product Weight Kg:

Voltage V:
Current Amps:
Protection:
Internal Switches:
Lead:

Options:

Cassette:
Tread:
Running Gear:
Dimensions:

EXE-5

600/750/1000/1200

300

250kg/39st

23/29/32/35

12

Nom 2, Max 10

Polyswitch Resetting Fuse
None

Long Lead, no external plugs
Sensitive Edge

llluminated Edge

Mud Guard Protector
Galvanised Steel

Aluminium

Nylon and Stainless Steel
For fully dimensioned drawings see
the EXE-5 Data Sheet at
avssteps.co.uk

Unit 1, Excel Business Park, Church Lane, Wem, Shropshire, SY4 5HS
Tel: +44 (0) 1939 235900 Fax: +44 (0) 1939 235901 Email: sales@avssteps.co.uk




DETAIL C

N
(@)

32
12

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: FINISH:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:
TOLERANCES:
LINEAR:
ANGULAR:

NAME SIGNATURE DATE
DRAWN  Lukas Wilinski 01/04/201+4
CHK'D
APPV'D

MFG
QA MATERIAL:

WEIGHT:

(4)
B | A
- TRUE R6 9 @
5

TRUE R6
DETAIL A

TRUE R8

TRUE R8

DETAIL B

DEBUR AND
BREAK SHARP

EDGES PRODUCT NUMBER

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISION

TITLE:

Electric Cassette step

" STEEXET1200HW-4 3

SCALE:1:10 SHEET 1 OF 3



- - - - - —
@ ® ® ® © ©
@
q p °

535

1200

1298

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: FINISH:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:
TOLERANCES:
LINEAR:
ANGULAR:

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

DRAWN
CHK'D
APPV'D
MFG
QA

|
|
~O
e8]
N
Y
DEBUR AND
BREAK SHARP
EDGES
MATERIAL:

WEIGHT:

50

/7

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISION

TITLE:

Electric Cassette step

" STEEXET1200HW-4 3

SCALE:1:10 SHEET2 OF 3



003 1204 000 01

21 Nylon Washer 12.2x24x1.3 6010182 Skiffy 6
20 6 mm grommet 7010006 2
19 25 mm grommet 7010023 1
18 Flonged bush38.52x1 1.8x18x1.5- 4010011 Skiffy O1 %10803 000 9
17 EXE1200 Tread Assembly 10010241 1
16 6010165 \/C%rEéE cassette EXEcassette corner 2
15 5010116 V02 EXE spacer step washer M8-12 1
14 7010030 VO EXE end stop end stop 2
13 5010099 Cevis pin 8mm 2
12 5010021 - EXE Rail Stud 5010139 Threaded bar 4
11 50100192 V2 EXE rail tube EXE rail tube 4
10 8020083 V1 EXE-3 600 crank EXE-3 600 crank )
arm arm
9 8010219 Rev 07 EXE 1200 DAI2 ]
Motor Arm

8 8020043 V5 EXE 3idler arm ]
7 8020042 V1 EXE 3 motor EXE 3 motor 1

35 DIN 7991 Mé x 40 Countersunk 4010103 3 bracket bracket

Bolt 6 8010222-2 V02 EXE Motor 1
DIN 7991 Mé x 16 Countersunk Cover

34 Bolt number here 4 5 | 8020017 EXE corner bracket 2

33 DIN 934 M6 Hex Nut put number here 4 4 8010263 V4 EXE 1200 halter 1

32 DIN 985 M12 Lock Nut number 8 plate

3] ISO 7380 - MSSCJHQ Button head 4010251 5 3 8010262 Vspg)r(weel] 200 back ]

30 ISO 7380 - Mé x 12 Button head 4010140 27 2 8010261 V4 exe 1200 lower 8010261 V4 exe 1

polt cover 1200 lower cover
29 DIN 6797 M5 Toothed Lock 4010063 2 1 18010260 v4 exe cassette 1200 |
Washer ITEM
Washer here gw?ﬁsgﬂgiﬁfﬁf&fﬁﬁgﬁs FINISH: EREE:E ?HNA[;P DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISION
R3440.008 safety SURFACE NS EDGES

27 | 4010228 safety fastener 8mm fqstener 2 e

26 |Flanged bush 12.2x14.8x25x2-2| 6010105 Skiffy 018 1201000 5

25 EDM Motor 50LN-4027 2010058 1 CHKD

24 14010172 VO M8 x 8 roller spacer M8 x 8 roller spacer 2 apevo

23 DIN 126 M8 Plain Washer 4010174 6 " ——

22 | 4010171 V1 EXE motor spacer EXE motor spacer 3 ' DWG”STEEXE 1200HW-4 3

ITEM Part Name / Number Product Number| DESCRIPTION | QTY.

NO.

WEIGHT:

SCALE:1:10

SHEET3 OF 3




1290

450

.
o e ) 224 <
= [ Y S
ﬁo 0‘0: °o - [

471

]

Cassette
1288

50 TYPx2
4—_'7

399 TYPx2

50 TYPx2

TYPx2

19 TYPX2

5 6
Mé set screw
66+3
(note 1 610
W
_sv
QL
&
o o o Y

7 TYPX8

NOTES
1 Stowed position, under power

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

FINISH:

SURFACE FINISH:

TOLERANCES:
LINEAR: +/-1.0
ANGULAR:

NAME SIGNATURE

DRAWN M Bagnall
CHK'D

APPV'D

MFG

QA

DATE
20/2/2012

MATERIAL:

WEIGHT:

DEBUR AND
BREAK SHARP
EDGES

=

95

TITLE:

N

37

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

STEXE1200 Step
General dimensions & Features

REVISION

P STEXE1200 HD -DA2 V18

SCALE:1:10

SHEET 1 OF 2

™
~O

A4



2 3
] ] [J ] o o ] o
T I 1T l
=] Q
T T | .

Tape removed for clori’ry/ Hole and slot for "R"

M5 set screw
TYPx15

. . M12 Nyloc
’ TYPx4

clip emergency stow

Motor cover

. Loom & connector

Transparent tape x2
[ (stone chip protection)

Plastic corner x2

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: FINISH:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:
TOLERANCES:
LINEAR: +/-1.0
ANGULAR:

NAME SIGNATURE DATE
DRAWN M Bagnall 20/2/2012
CHK'D
APPV'D

MFG

QA MATERIAL:

2 WEIGHT:

DEBUR AND
BREAK SHARP
EDGES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISION

STEXE1200 Step
General dimensions & Features

TITLE:

TUSTEXE1200 HD -DA2 V18 A4

SCALE:1:10 SHEET2 OF 2



	STEEXE1200HW-4.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 2)
	Detail View B (1 : 2)
	Detail View C (2 : 7)

	Sheet3
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7

	Sheet2

	STEXE1200 HD -DA2 V18.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3

	Sheet2
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9



